File Number

0000090364

0000090381

0000090391

0000090335

0000090322

0000090380

0000090318

0000087009

REPORT NO. PN-1-191121-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/21/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Construction
Permit

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Amendment

Service

FL

LPD

DTX

DTV

FM

DTX

FL

DTV

Call Sign

WALW-
LP

KPKN-LD

WXXI-TV

WTOM-

TV

WMVW

WRAZ

WAAK-
LP

WFBD

Facility ID  Station Type

133800

182593

57274

21254

86333

64611

124182

81669

Main

Main

Main

Auxiliary

Main

Channel/Freq.

97.9

35

22

35

91.7

15

94.7

48

City, State

MOULTON, AL

TYLER, TX

ROCHESTER,

NY

CHEBOYGAN,

Ml

PEACHTREE
CITY, GA

RALEIGH, NC

BOYNTON, GA

DESTIN, FL

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

COMMUNITY
INFORMATION AND
EDUCATION RADIO,
INC.

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

WXXI Public
Broadcasting Council

WPBN LICENSEE,
LLC

LIFE RADIO
MINISTRIES INC

WRAZ-TV, Inc.

BOYNTON
EDUCATIONAL
RADIO, INC.

George S Flinn, Jr.

445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
11/19/2019 Accepted
For Filing
11/19/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/19/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/19/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/19/2019 Accepted
For Filing
11/19/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/19/2019  Accepted
For Filing
11/19/2019 Received
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File Number

0000090319

0000090323

0000090292

0000090295

0000090311

0000090180

0000090287

0000036134

0000090369

REPORT NO. PN-1-191121-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/21/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License

Service

LPT

FM

FM

FL

DCA

DTX

FM

DTV

FX

Call Sign

W13DP-
D

WMVV

KCYF-

FM

WFDG-
LP

WALV-
CD

WBXX-
TV

WTUF

KDEN-

TV

W247AT

Facility ID  Station Type
49432 Main

46714 Main

184543

195233

70161 Main

72971 Auxiliary
6472 Main

38375 Main

157017

Channel/Freq.

13

90.7

107.5

92.3

17

31

106.3

29

97.3

City, State

YOUNGSTOWN
, OH

GRIFFIN, GA

SUTTER

CREEK, CA

MURRAYVILLE,
GA

INDIANAPOLIS,
IN

CROSSVILLE,
TN

BOSTON, GA

LONGMONT,
Cco

HARVEST, AL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

NORTHEASTERN
EDUCATIONAL
TELEVISION OF
OHIO, INC.

LIFE RADIO
MINISTRIES, INC

FARMS OF AMADOR

BIG BAND FANS

VIDEOHIO, INC..

GRAY TELEVISION

LICENSEE, LLC

BOSTON RADIO
COMPANY, INC.

NBC TELEMUNDO
LICENSE LLC

Julie C. Scalf

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

11/19/2019

11/19/2019

11/19/2019

11/19/2019

11/19/2019

11/18/2019

11/18/2019

12/07/2017

11/19/2019

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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REPORT NO. PN-1-191121-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/21/2019 Federal Communications Commission

445 12th Street SW
P l | B I I ‘ N O I I ‘ E Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500
APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date  Status
0000090315 Minor FX W223BP 148961 92.5 LITHIA IMMANUEL 11/19/2019  Accepted
Modification SPRINGS, GA BROADCASTING For Filing

NETWORK, INC.

0000090372 Renewal of FL WPCZ- 192406 98.7 DEMOREST, GA Piedmont College 11/19/2019  Accepted
License LP For Filing

0000090395 Renewal of FL WLVC- 195074 93.3 BIRMINGHAM, LOVE 11/19/2019  Accepted
License LP AL COMMANDMENT For Filing

MINISTRIES

0000090389 Construction FR NEW 745744 Main PORTSMOUTH, James Francis Morris 11/19/2019 Pending
Permit NH

0000090361 License To FX K296HA 141993 107.1 WASHINGTON, COMPUTRAFFIC, 11/19/2019  Accepted
Cover MO INC. For Filing

0000090306 Renewal of FL WLUG- 193683 106.3 ANNISTON, AL CENTER OF HOPE, 11/19/2019  Accepted
License LP INC. For Filing

0000090378 License To DTV WTVF 36504 Main 36 NASHVILLE, TN  SCRIPPS 11/19/2019  Accepted
Cover BROADCASTING For Filing

HOLDINGS LLC

0000090341 License To FX W253CN 200703 98.5 NEILLSVILLE, CENTRAL 11/19/2019 Accepted
Cover Wi WISCONSIN For Filing
BROADCASTING,
INC.
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