Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090364	Renewal of License	FL	WALW- LP	133800		97.9	MOULTON, AL	COMMUNITY INFORMATION AND EDUCATION RADIO, INC.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090381	Minor Modification	LPD	KPKN-LD	182593		35	TYLER, TX	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090391	Construction Permit	DTX	WXXI-TV	57274	Main	22	ROCHESTER, NY	WXXI Public Broadcasting Council	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090335	Minor Modification	DTV	WTOM- TV	21254	Main	35	CHEBOYGAN, MI	WPBN LICENSEE, LLC	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090322	Renewal of License	FM	WMVW	86333	Main	91.7	PEACHTREE CITY, GA	LIFE RADIO MINISTRIES INC	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090380	License To Cover	DTX	WRAZ	64611	Auxiliary	15	RALEIGH, NC	WRAZ-TV, Inc.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090318	Renewal of License	FL	WAAK- LP	124182		94.7	BOYNTON, GA	BOYNTON EDUCATIONAL RADIO, INC.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000087009	Amendment	DTV	WFBD	81669	Main	48	DESTIN, FL	George S Flinn , Jr .	11/19/2019	Received

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090319	Minor Modification	LPT	W13DP- D	49432	Main	13	YOUNGSTOWN , OH	NORTHEASTERN EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION OF OHIO, INC.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090323	Renewal of License	FM	WMVV	46714	Main	90.7	GRIFFIN, GA	LIFE RADIO MINISTRIES, INC	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090292	License To Cover	FM	KCYF- FM	184543		107.5	SUTTER CREEK, CA	FARMS OF AMADOR	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090295	Renewal of License	FL	WFDG- LP	195233		92.3	MURRAYVILLE, GA	BIG BAND FANS	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090311	License To Cover	DCA	WALV- CD	70161	Main	17	INDIANAPOLIS, IN	VIDEOHIO, INC	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090180	License To Cover	DTX	WBXX- TV	72971	Auxiliary	31	CROSSVILLE, TN	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090287	Renewal of License	FM	WTUF	6472	Main	106.3	BOSTON, GA	BOSTON RADIO COMPANY, INC.	11/18/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000036134	Minor Modification	DTV	KDEN- TV	38375	Main	29	LONGMONT, CO	NBC TELEMUNDO LICENSE LLC	12/07/2017	Accepted For Filing
0000090369	Renewal of License	FX	W247AT	157017		97.3	HARVEST, AL	Julie C. Scalf	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090315	Minor Modification	FX	W223BP	148961		92.5	LITHIA SPRINGS, GA	IMMANUEL BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090372	Renewal of License	FL	WPCZ- LP	192406		98.7	DEMOREST, GA	Piedmont College	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090395	Renewal of License	FL	WLVC- LP	195074		93.3	BIRMINGHAM, AL	LOVE COMMANDMENT MINISTRIES	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090389	Construction Permit	FR	NEW	745744	Main		PORTSMOUTH, NH	James Francis Morris	11/19/2019	Pending
0000090361	License To Cover	FX	K296HA	141993		107.1	WASHINGTON, MO	COMPUTRAFFIC, INC.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090306	Renewal of License	FL	WLUG- LP	193683		106.3	ANNISTON, AL	CENTER OF HOPE, INC.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090378	License To Cover	DTV	WTVF	36504	Main	36	NASHVILLE, TN	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing
0000090341	License To Cover	FX	W253CN	200703		98.5	NEILLSVILLE, WI	CENTRAL WISCONSIN BROADCASTING, INC.	11/19/2019	Accepted For Filing